JO0

Transforming Teaching, Transforming
Learning

Discover Open Educational Resources (OER)

Skyline CTTL Workshop
August 27, 2018

? Unless otherwise indicated, this presentation is licensed under CC BY 4.0



Skyline Student Voices

Has the cost of required textbook(s) ever led to you to do any of the
following? (check all that apply)

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Take fewer classes 34.11% 500
Not register for a specific course you needed to take 19.24% 282
Not purchase textbook(s) for a course 97.44% 842
Earn a lower course grade 22.10% 324
Use textbook reserves in the Skyline College library 29.40% 431
Share course textbook(s) with friends or classmates 45.70% 670
Use an older edition of a course textbook 52.66% 772
Access "unauthorized" copy of course textbook(s) 25.99% 381

Total Respondents: 1,466

Student Climate Survey Results - Spring 2018


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Bianca


Skyline Student Voices

In the past two years...

| have dropped a course because | could not afford the course textbook(s)
| have had financial challenges paying my rent’housing on time

| have had financial challenges paying my bills on time

| have experienced challenges in affording childcare.

| have had to borrow money from friends or family to help pay my living

expenses (e.g., rent, gas, phone bill, etc.)

My need to work for pay has interfered with my ability to succeed
academically.

YES

12.90%

236

28.11%
513

35.15%
640

7.84%
143

35.46%
646

39.51%
719

NO

66.05%
1,208

43.18%
788

43.05%
784

38.29%
698

43.74%
797

40.16%
731

Student Climate Survey Results - Spring 2018

NOT
APPLICABLE

21.05%
385

28.71%
524

21.80%
397

53.87%
982

20.80%
379

20.33%
370

TOTAL

1,829

1,825

1,821

1,823

1,822

1,820

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.08

2.01

1.87

246

1.85

1.81


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Bianca


OER at Skyline College

Spring 2018 textbook cost savings of $202,701.63

e 34 faculty participants
e 557TC or OER course sections offered
e 1543 students impacted

Summer 2018 textbook costs of $107,875.79

e 18 unique faculty participants
e 30 ZTC or OER course sections that impacted
e 846 students over an eight-week session

WAL

Ea wl -F:.
""'-'.':"'l tfl‘-—‘l.

: Skyline

COLLEGE

300

COMMONS

OPEN EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES

)
N

N
)


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Ame
Fall 2018 (Estimate) cost savings of 
$285, 000

35 faculty participants
77 course sections
1892  students impacted


	Transforming Teaching, Transforming Learning
	Textbook Affordability Team
	 What is ZTC?
	  How much do you know?
	Why OER at Skyline?
	Skyline Student Voices
	Skyline Student Voices
	What is OER?
	Slide Number 9
	OER at Skyline College
	OER Adoption – How to Get Started 
	OER Search Tips 
	Explore OER!
	Skyline Library as an OER Resource 
	Next steps with OER at Skyline
	OER Support @ Skyline College 
	Closing Remarks



