

# Transforming Teaching, Transforming Learning

Discover Open Educational Resources (OER)

Skyline CTTL Workshop August 27, 2018





#### Skyline Student Voices

Has the cost of required textbook(s) ever led to you to do any of the following? (check all that apply)

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES		
Take fewer classes	34.11%	500	
Not register for a specific course you needed to take	19.24%	282	
Not purchase textbook(s) for a course	57.44%	842	
Earn a lower course grade	22.10%	324	
Use textbook reserves in the Skyline College library	29.40%	431	
Share course textbook(s) with friends or classmates	45.70%	670	
Use an older edition of a course textbook	52.66%	772	
Access "unauthorized" copy of course textbook(s)	25.99%	381	
Total Respondents: 1,466			



### Skyline Student Voices

#### In the past two years...

	YES	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE
I have dropped a course because I could not afford the course textbook(s)	12.90% 236	66.05% 1,208	21.05% 385	1,829	2.08
I have had financial challenges paying my rent/housing on time	28.11% 513	43.18% 788	28.71% 524	1,825	2.01
I have had financial challenges paying my bills on time	35.15% 640	43.05% 784	21.80% 397	1,821	1.87
I have experienced challenges in affording childcare.	7.84% 143	38.29% 698	53.87% 982	1,823	2.46
I have had to borrow money from friends or family to help pay my living expenses (e.g., rent, gas, phone bill, etc.)	35.46% 646	43.74% 797	20.80% 379	1,822	1.85
My need to work for pay has interfered with my ability to succeed academically.	39.51% 719	40.16% 731	20.33% 370	1,820	1.81



## OER at Skyline College

Spring 2018 textbook cost savings of \$202,701.63

- 34 faculty participants
- 55 ZTC or OER course sections offered
- 1543 students impacted

Summer 2018 textbook costs of **\$107,875.79** 

- 18 unique faculty participants
- 30 ZTC or OER course sections that impacted
- 846 students over an eight-week session



